VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

VOUCHER AND PAYMENT SUMMARY

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

10/15/12

Payroll Ending

10/05/12

Village Portion of Social Security

8,669.95

Village Portion of Medicare

5,177.64

Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF

36,154.24

Gross Payroll

402,337 48

Special Payrolls()

Total Payroll Expense

$ 452,339.31

Garra Expense

$0.00

Manual Checks & Wires

Manual Checks

4,150.08

Total Manual Checks & Wires

4,150.08

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium

Other

Total ACH Debits

$0.00

Total Voucher

| 1,455,722.34

' $1,455,722.34

Grand Total Payments

$1,912,211.73




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List

User: tgols

Printed: 10/11/2012 - 12:16 PM

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3443 1st AYD Corporation Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
548171 DUCT/MASKING TAPE (10) SPRAYPAINT 12 351.50 10/19/2012 08-01-89115
549237 CASCADE, TOWELS 4, LAUNDY 3, BAGS 3, 577.67 10/19/2012 10-30-62030
550033 TOWEL ROLL (2) LIQUID SOAP (2) 246.36  10/19/2012 10-30-62030

Check Total: 1,175.53
Vendor:1259 Ace Hardware . Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
4943711 GARBAGE CAN FOR STATION 16.99 10/19/2012 10-30-62040
50570/1 V BELT FOR STATION 3.99 10/19/2012 10-30-62040
50640/1 2 GOODS FOR STATION 2.00 10/19/2012 10-30-62040
50685/1 VALVE FOR STATION REPAIR 1598 10/19/2012 10-30-62040
50698/1 BATTERY ALK 8PK WIDE (2) 29.98 10/19/2012 10-30-62120

Check Total: 73.94
Vendor: 1262 Ace Hardware : Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
50829/1 MAG COMBO W/KEY 2" SHK (2) 45.98 10/19/2012 10-20-60330

Check Total: 4598
Vendor:1264 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
50680/1 STRAP EMT HOLE (3), CONNECTOR 25PC WHIP 1545 10/19/2012 10-90-62590
50801/1 PUTTY KNIFE, GLAZE, GLASS 2, FASTNERS 10 27.46 10/19/2012 10-90-62590

Check Total: 4291
Vendor:3364 ADP Screening & Selection Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
1245111-09-2012 MONTHLY SCREENING SERVICES 9/2-9/29 2012 25.46 10/19/2012 10-60-59000

Check Total: 25.46
Vendor:1830 ADVANCE CAST STONE Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
09302012 POLICE STATION CONSTRUCTION 562,046.40 10/19/2012 54-01-54000

AP - Computer Check Proof List (10/11/2012 - 12:16 PM)



Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 562,046.40
Vendor:4590 AFEP Energy Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: No
3000221397/0912 0263010000 129 W MANOR 8/31-10/02 120.20 10/19/2012 35-01-62800
3000221409/912 0110107036 3001 SUNSET LANE 8/15-9/14 38.29 10/19/2012 35-01-62800
300022i4100CT ELECTRICITY-3000221410 2399 FRANKLIN 69.48 10/19/2012 35-01-62800
30002214320CT12 8 COUNTYLINE RI» 0473120026 9/10-10/9 12 535,65 10/19/2012 34-01-62800
30002214651012 9364 FRANKLIN AVE 5732152069 9/10-10/9 22.87 10/19/2012 10-50-62330
Check Total: 786.49
Vendor:3050 Air One Equipment, Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: No
82985 VALVE SEAL TO REPAIR COMPRESSOR ST #1 146.20  10/19/2012 10-30-62120
Check Total: 146,20
Vendor:0149 Al Piemonte Ford Sales, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: No
542214 HOSE ASSEMBLY FOR 481 122,12 10/19/2012 08-01-50030
Check Total: 122,12
Vendor:4690 ALBIN CARLSON Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: No
09302012 POLICE STATION CONSTRUCTION 20,700.00 10/19/2012 54-01-54000
Check Total: 20,700.00 :
Vendor:3495 Alexander Equipment Company Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: No
87961 AIR LINET HOOD, CHIPPER KNIFE (4) 33475 10/19/2012 09-01-50100
88212 CHAIN SHARPENER (3) GRINDING WHEEL (2) 143.75 10/19/2012 10-90-62680
Check Total: 478.50
Vendor:2605 ALFRED G, RONAN, LTD. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: No
SEPTEMBER 2012 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SEPTEMBER 1-30 3,500.00 10/19/2012 10-12-67560
Check Total: 3,500.00
Vendor:0013 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: No
170544 HOTPATCHING (48.08 TONS) 2,524.21 10/19/2012 10-90-62600
Check Total: 2,524.21
Vendor:4552 ALLIED WASTE SERVICES Check Sequence; 14 ACH Enabled: No
0551-009698799 3038 HOUSTON STREET 10/1-10/31 71.92 10/19/2012 10-90-62600
0551-009698800 3002 HOUSTON STREET 10/1-10/31 7192 10/19/2012 10-50-62600
0551-009699226 3009 BRIGHT STREET 10/1-10/31 71.92  10/19/2012 10-90-62600

AP - Computer Check Proof List (10/11/2012 - 12:16 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
0551-009699227 3010 HOUSTON STREET 10/1-10431 71.92 10/19/2012 10-90-62600

Check Total: 287.68
Vendor:2017 AMERICANEAGLE.COM Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: No
160947 MONTHLY FEE FOR HOSTING 275.00 10/19/2012 10-02-34300

Check Total: 275.00
Vendor:4305 Animal Welfare League . Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: No
5978 STRAY DOGS/CATS 23.25 10/19/2012 10-20-60625

Check Total: 23.25
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: No
701-7814573 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS (9) 78.74  10/19/2012 10-13-32600

Check Total; 78.74
Vendor:3757 LOUIE ASANON Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: No
09262012 REFUND OF DEPOSIT FOR 2012 FARMERS MKT 75.00 10/19/2012 10-12-68000

Check Total: 75.00
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: No
708Z.99267309916 STONE PARK CONF BRIDGE 8/17-9/16 2012 181.98 10/19/2012 10-02-51200
7087299273109912 MONTHLY CHARGES NORTHLAKE CONF 8/17-9/16 181.58 10/19/2012 10-02-51200
7087.99293909912 MONTHLY MELROSE PARK CONF 817-916 181.98 10/19/2012 10-02-51200
847671605709916 MONTHLY PD INVESTIGATIONS DSL 817-916 7572 10/19/2012 10-02-51200

Check Total: 621.66
Vendor:5351 AT&T Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: No
131348616868912 MONTHLY 800 LINE CHARGES 9/20-10/19 12 42,30 10/19/2012 10-02-51200

: Check Total: 42.30

Vendor:0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: No
858981344/912 MONTHLY LINE CHARGES 8/29-9/3 2012 1.93 10/19/2012 10-02-51200

Check Total: 1.93
Vendor:2615 AWESOME PEST SERVICE INC., : Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: No
10757 EXTERMINATING SERVICES SEPTEMBER 2012 510.00 10/19/2012 10-60-62460

Check Total: 510.00

AP - Computer Check Proof List (10/11/2012 - 12:16 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Paymeut Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:1171 B & F Technical Code Services Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: No
35643 SPRINKLER PLAN REVIEW 9451 BELMONT 708.34 10/19/2012 54-01-50000
35662 PLAN REVIEWS (6) 9333 GRAND AVENUE 5,503.74 10/19/2012 10-13-52930
Check Total: 6,212.08
Vendor:0155 B&R & B&D GASOLINE INC., Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: No
SEPT 2012 CAR WASHES SEPTEMBER 2012 134.00 10/19/2012 10-20-50300
Check Total: 134.00
Vendor:2763 BAXTER & WOODMAN Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: No
0163880 RUBY ST RAILROAD CROSSING 1,766.64 10/19/2012 10-90-82800
0163881 FRANKLIN AVE PHASE 1 REHAB 1,823.07 10/19/2012 10-90-82800
0163882 2012 SRTS 25TH AVE 956.05 10/19/2012 10-90-82800
0163883 ELM STREET WATER MAIN DESIGN 13,132.00 10/19/2012 34-01-82800
0164943 FRANKLIN AVE PHASE 1 REHAB 2,727.47 '10/19/2012 10-90-82800
0164944 ELM STREET WATER MAIN DESIGN 11,725.00 10/19/2012 34-01-82800
Check Total: 32,130.23
Vendor:1764 BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: No
1159-0812 AUGUST 2012 SENIOR GRASS CUTTING (100) 1,500.00 10/19/2012 10-60-63550
1159-SEPT SR GRASS CUTTING 79@$15 SEPT 2012 1,185.00 10/19/2012 10-60-63550
1160-10012012 GRASS CUTTING FOR VACANT HOMES 1,584.00 10/19/2012 £0-13-533000
1161-10012012 GRASS CUTTING FOR VACANT HOMES 1,300.00 10/19/2012 10-13-53000
Check Total: 5,569.00
Vendor:3588 C. Johnson Sign Company Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: No
6467 PLYWOOD SIGN, WOOD POSTS (2) 640.00 10/19/2012 54-01-59000
Check Total: : 640.00 :
Vendor:3236 CARQUEST ATTN: LARRY - Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: No
2046-134471 AUTO BATTERY/FRICTION CALIPER -361.37 10/19/2012 08-01-50030
2046-134501 OIL SEAL -39.69 10/19/2012 08-01-50030
2046-134518 TIE ROD END INNER -153.17 10/19/2012 08-01-50030
2046-134851 NEW WATER PUMP FOR 481 145.00 10/19/2012 08-01-50030
2046-134901 BRAKE PAD CERAMIC FOR 881 2799 10/19/2012 08-01-50030
2046-134903 BRAKE PAD CERAMIC- STOCK 4692 10/19/2012 08-01-50030
2046-134907 MICRO-V BELT (2) FOR 490 108.69 10/19/2012 08-01-50030
2046-134910 AUTO BATTERY FOR STOCK 102.48 10/19/2012 08-01-50030
2046-134918 OXYGEN SENSOR FOR 490 63.32 10/15/2012 08-01-50030
2046-134958 WHEEL NUT COVER FOR 490 41.83 10/19/2012 08-01-50030
2046-135017 DRIVEALIGN PULLEY FOR 481 (2) 67.78 10/19/2012 08-01-50030
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
2046-13512] WHEEL NUT COVER (5) FOR 490 21.25 10/19/2012 08-01-30030
2046-135129 WHEEL NUT COVER (22) MICRO BELT -117.61  10/19/2012 08-01-350030
2046-135131 WHEEL NUT COVER (15) FOR 490 63.75 10/19/2012 08-01-50030
2046-135157 OXYGEN SENSOR FOR 883 43.99 10/19/2012 08-01-50030
Check Total: 64.21
Vendor:1895 CDW Government, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: No
RO17076 VEC SPECTRA TWIN SPEAKER HEADSETS 39.99 10/19/2012 10-02-50700
R139542 ASUS EB MEDIA PCS 454,99 10/19/2012 10-02-80000
R300681 DESKTOP 3 YR WARRANTY MEDIA PC 45.00 10/19/2012 10-02-80000
Check Total: 539.98
Vendor:1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: No
411395 PEARL & REEVES 10,116.24 10/19/2012 10-90-82800
411396 - PEARL & REFEVES WATERMAIN CONST - 18,432.86 10/19/2012 34-01-82800
411397 CULLERTON SSA ENGINEERING 1,606.65 10/19/2012 10-90-82800
Check Total: 30,155.75
Vendor:3644 COMCAST CABLE Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: No
NOVEMBER 2012 INTERNET 9300 BELMONT 10/7-11/6 2012 141.90 10/19/2012 10-02-51200
Check Total: 141.90 '
Vendor:5609 CONSTELLATION Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: No
100441200350 EE1004412 8/9-9/9 2012 2713 SCOTT 35771 10/19/2012 34-01-62800
200899900140 3010 MANNHEIM RD 6/1/7/1-2012 EE2008999 19,363.14 10/19/2012 10-50-62330
200899900150 3010 MANNHEIM RD 7/2/7/31-2012 EE2008959 18,903.69 10/16/2012 10-50-62330
200899900160 3010 MANNHEIM RD 8/1/8/29-2012 EE2008999 18,914.70 10/19/2012 10-50-62330
: Check Total; : 57,237.24
Vendor:1120 Construction & Geotechnical Ma Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: No
1912 SOIL SAMPLES& ANALYSIS FOR HIPP ST RESUR. 2,405.00 10/19/2012 10-90-62600
1917 SOIL SAMPLES AT 10001 ADDISON 760.00 10/19/2012 10-90-62600
Check Total: 3,165.00
Vendor: 1448 COOK COUNTY CLERK Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: No
10012012 NOTARY COMMISSION 122212-122216 10.00 101972012 10-18-5%9000
Check Total; 10.00

AP - Computer Check Proof List (10/11/2012 - 12:16 PM)



Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:1337 Corporate Business Cards, Ltd Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: No
172689 OCTOBER VILLAGE NEWSLETTER (7500} 2,387.50 10/19/2012 10-01-51880

Check Total: 2,387.50
Vendor:1073 DONNA COZZI Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: No
09262012 REFUND OF DEPOSIT FOR 2012 FARMERS MKT 100.00 10/19/2012 10-12-68000

Check Total: 100.00
Vendor:1464 D & P CONSTRUCTION Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: No
0000131318 30 YARD SWITCH 300.00 10/19/2012 09-01-64000
0000131653 30 YARD SWITCH 300,00 10/15/2012 09-01-64000

Check Total: 600.00
Vendor:3768 D& A BEE YARD DAN & ANNIE RUBI Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: No
09262012 REFUND OF DEPOSIT FOR 2012 FARMERS MKT 100.00 10/19/2012 10-12-68000

Check Total: 100.00
Vendor:1668 Dupage Topsoil Inc Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: No
035733 SEMI PULV/DELIVERY (4} 630.00 10/19/2012 10-90-62670

' Check Total: 630,00

Vendor:8255 EJ EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: No
0052279 SWITCH IGN SWEEPER #2 58.12  10/19/2012 08-01-30009

Check Total: 58.12
Vendor:1559 FADV . Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: No
10012012 REFUND OF LATE FEE 520,00 10/15/2012 10-90-59000

Check Total: 520.00
Vendor:4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS/Northern W Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: No
801391165.001 METER CF E-CODER FLG, REGISTERS (3) 2,150.90 10/19/2012 34-01-62835

Check Total: 2,150.90
Vendor:2691 FIRE CONTROL Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: No
09302012 POLICE STATION CONSTRUCTION 5,400.00 10/19/2012 54-01-34000

Check Total: 5,400.00

AP -.Computer Check Proof List (10/11/2012 - 12:16 PM)



Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3570 Franklin Park Fire Pension Fun Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: No
10092012 PPRT DISTRIBUTION 19,565.31 10/19/2012 10-26-68000

Check Total: 15,565.31
Vendor:0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: No
10073 BACKFLOW SPECIALIST, RPZ CERT- 9/10-9/14  5,000.00 10/19/2012 34-01-62865

Check Total: 5,000.00
Vendor:0153 FRANKLIN PK POLICE PENSION Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: No
10092012 PPRT DISTRIBUTION 16,847.13  10/19/2012 10-27-68000

Check Total: 16,847.13
Vendor;3510 GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: No
PINV493850 CLEANER (37} 134.93 10/19/2012 10-90-62590
PINV493851 JACKET, DRYLINE GRIP RECYCLED SAMPLE 74.45 10/19/2012 10-20-50400

Check Total; 209.38
Vendor:5604 GUARDIAN : Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: No
468861-SEPT DENTAL RUN OUT CLAIMS FOR HYBRID SEPT12  247.00 10/19/2012 10-52-62390

Check Total: 247.00 :
Vendor:0701 Joseph HERLIHY MID-CONTINENT Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: No
87927674 CONCRETE CEMENT GROUT TO REVETMENT MAI$97.00 10/19/2012 35-01-89101

Check Total: 1,497.00
Vendor:0095 DEBBIE HOOGLAND Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: No
09262012 REFUND OF DEPOSIT FOR 2012 FARMERS MKT 75.00 10/19/2012 10-12-68000

Check Total: 75.00
Vendor: 0260 HOWARD AUTO GROUP Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: No
31323 SHIFT CONTROL FOR 490 184.24  10/19/2012 08-01-50030

Check Total: 184.24
Vendor:3123 Intoximeters Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: No
373773 MOUTHPIECE, PROTECTOR, REGULATOR 669.00 10/19/2012 10-20-60330

Check Total: 669.00

AP - Computer Check Proof List (10/11/2012 - 12:16 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3701 JAMIE ORMOND & KATIE ARMENTROU Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: No
09262012 REFUND OF DEPOSIT FOR 2012 FARMERS MKT 100.00 10/15/2012 10-12-68000

Check Total: 100.00
Vendor: 1345 PETER JEFFREY Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: No
09262012 REFUND OF DEPOSIT FOR 2012 FARMERS MKT 100.00 10/19/2012 10-12-68000

Check Total: 100.00
Vendor; 13534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence; 55 ACH Enabled: No
167253 STONE (20 TONS) 335.00 10/159/2012 34-01-62860
167327 STONE (63.42 TONS) 1,100.65 10/19/2012 34-01-62860

Check Total: 1,435.65
Vendor:0041 JOSEPH MCLOUGHLIN Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: No
42065 MONTHLY MAINT VH- SEPT 250.00 10/19/2012 10-90-62600

Check Total: 250.00
Vendor:3233 Just Tires Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: No
216465 TIRE FOR 881 COMPUTER WHEEL BALANCE 173.47 10/19/2012 08-01-50020
216520 COMPUTER WHEEL BALANCE, VALVE STEM 881 356.85 10/19/2012 08-01-50020

Check Total; ‘ 53032 :
Vendor:0497 Kane, Mc Kenna & Associates Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: No
11311-1 FINANCIAL PROJECTIONS 75.00 10/19/2012 42-01-67590
11311-2 FINANCIAL PROJECTIONS 75.00 10/19/2012 12-01-67590
11311-3 RESEARCH ANALYSIS-CROSSINGS TIF 150.00 10/19/2012 42-01-67590
113114 RESEARCH ANALY SIS-MANNHEIM TIF 150.00 10/19/2012 12-01-67590
11311-5 RESEARCH ANALYSIS-CROSSINGS TIF 75.00 10/19/2012 42-01-67590
11311-6 RESEARCH ANALYSIS-WEST MANNHEIM TIF 75.00 10/19/2012 12-01-67590
11311-7 RESEARCH ANALYSIS-MEETING CROSSINGS TIF  150.00 10/19/2012 42-01-67590
11311-8 RESEARCH ANALYSIS-MEETING WESTMANNHEIMIF0.00 10/19/2012 12-01-67590
11311-9 FINANCIAL PROJECTIONS- LIFE FITNESS 300.00 10/19/2012 14-01-67390

Check Total: 1,200.00
Vendor:2664 KELLENBERGER ELECTRIC Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: No
09302012 POLICE STATION CONSTRUCTION 20,250.00 10/19/2012 54-01-54000

Check Total; 20,250.00

AP - Computer Check Proof List (10/11/2012 < 12:16 PM)




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date - Acct Number Reference
Vendor:0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: No
2850 WATER SYSTEM REPAIR 2649 MAPLE/9500 GRD 4,815.00 10/19/2012 34-01-62860
2852 WATER SYS REPAIR 3522 SARAH/9234 BELMONT 3,230.00 10/15/2012 34-01-62860

Check Total; 8,045.00
Vendor:4410 Kyle Gronert Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: No
00572 DESIGN SERVICES FOR SEPTEMBER NEWSLETTER350.00 10/15/2012 10-01-51880
00575 DESIGN AD FP/SCHILLER PARK MAP 250.00 10/19/2012 10-01-59000
00583 DESIGN SERVICES FOR OCTOBER NEWSLETTER  350.00 10/19/2012 10-01-51880

Check Total: 950.00
Vendor:2772 L.I. MORSE Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: No
09302012 POLICE STATION CONSTRUCTION 4,140.00 10/19/2012 54-01-54000

Check Total: 4,140.00
Vendor:1333 Lawson Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: No
9301131413 STAINLESS STEEL FLAT WASHER (100) 92.79 10/19/2012 10-90-62610 :

Check Total: 92.79
Vendor:4520 LEYDEN FAMILY SERVICES " Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: No
10052012 SOCIAL SERVICE GRANT 10,000.00 10/15/2012 10-01-51885

Check Total: 10,000.00
Vendor:3401 LEYDEN LAWN SPRINKER Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: No
12243 RELOCATED TIMER BOX- CEMENT PAVED 168.00 10/19/2012 10-61-69590

Check Total: 168.00
Vendor:4147 MCKINNEY STEEL Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: No
09302012 POLICE STATION CONSTRUCTION 260,716.50 10/19/2012 54-01-54000

Check Total: 260,716.50
Vendor:4936 LOU MINAGLIA Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: No
09262012 REFUND OF DEPOSIT FOR 2012 FARMERS MKT 100.00 10/19/2012 10-12-68000

Check Total: 100.00
Vendor:1782 MTI Construction Services, LLC Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: No
12-022 PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES MONTH 8-8 68,279.87 10/19/2012 54-01-54000

AP - Computer Check Proof List (10/11/2012 - 12:16 PM)




Payment Date  Acct Number

Invoice No Description Amount Reference
Check Total: 68,279.87
Vendor;1363 Municipal Electronics, Inc. Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: No
059667 FUSE ASSEMBLY REPLACEMENT 114.54 10/19/2012 10-20-60350
: Check Total: 114,54
Vendor:2785 NEXTIME, INC. i Check Sequience: 70 ACH Enabled: No
118191 TIME CLOCK, RIBBON 136.00 10/19/2012 34-01-50700
Check Total; 136.00
Vendor:4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: No
1895206020912 9225 W GRAND AVE 8/23-9/24 2012 26.24 10/19/2012 35-01-52450
5077190000912 9300 BELMONT AVE 8/24-9/24 2012 135.02 10/19/2012 © 34-01-62940
5567190000912 9501 BELMONT AVE 8/24-9/24 2012 41.79 10/19/2012 10-90-62940
83226800007912 10900 KING STREET 8/28-9/27 2012 64.17 10/19/2012 35-01-52450
8787354372912 9320 BELMONT AVE 8/23-9/24 2012 24.00 10/19/2012 35-01-32450
Check Total: 291.22 :
Vendor:2107 Norcomm Public Safety Comm. - Check Sequence; 72 ACH Enabled: No
278-001658 NORCOMM 9-1-1 DISPATCH STAFF AUG 2012 39,013.00 10/19/2012 10-14-40220
278-001662 POLICE RECORDS MGMT STAFF AUG 2012 11,467.33 10/19/2012 10-20-60400
278-001676 NORCOMM $-1-1 DISPATCH STAFF SEPT 12 39,013.00 10/19/2012 10-14-40220
278-001692 POLICE RECORDS MGMT STAFF SEPT 12 11,467.33  10/19/2012 10-20-60400
Check Total: 100,960.66
Vendor:2998 P & G Keene Electrical Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: No
340878 REBUILD ALTERNATOR ON #205 162.00 10/19/2012 08-01-50090
Check Total: 162.00
Vendor:0141 Paramedic Services of IL, Inc. Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: No
OCTOBER 2012 AMBULANCE BILLING DATES SEPT 1-30TH 879.95 10/19/2012 10-30-62140 :
Check Total: 879.95
Vendor:3311 PARTS3 LLC Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: No
000011174 WIX AIR FILTER, FUEL FILTER, OIL FILTERS 164.22 10/19/2012 08-01-50030
Check Total: 164.22
Vendor:0142 Patten Indusiries, Inc. Check Sequence; 76 ACH Enabled: No
P80C0022841 ADHESIVE 26.14 10/19/2012 10-90-50110

AP - Computer Check Proof List {10/11/2012 - 12:16 PM)
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Check Total: 26.14
Vendor:4999 PAUL MCDONNELL & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: No
09302012 SEPTEMBER HEALTH INSPECTOR SVCS 22.5HR  1,350.00 10/19/2012 10-13-40207

Check Total: 1,350.00
Vendor:0772 Permidt Engineering Limited Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: No
15926 KITCHEN SINK LEAK REPAIR 120.00 10/19/2012 10-30-62040
15936 REPAIR HOT WATER HEATER/STATION #1 130.00 10/19/2012 10-30-62040

Check Total: 250.00
Vendor:2378 MARTHA PETERSHEIM Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: No
09262012 REFUND OF DEPOSIT FOR 2012 FARMERS MKT 75.00 10/19/2012 10-12-68000

Check Total: 75.00
Vendor:1578 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL Check Sequence; 80 ACH Enabled: No
1842097-SP12 QUARTERLY PAYMENTS 10/10/12-1/10/13 1,098.00 10/19/2012 10-01-50930

Check Total: 1,098.00
Vendor:1166 Prosafety Inc _ Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: No
1/446560 UNIVERSAL HARNESS (2 SHOCK LANYARD 289.77 10/19/2012 10-90-60600

Check Total: 289.77
Vendor:2813 RNOW Check Seﬁuence: 82 ACH Enabled: No
42648 ALUMINUM TUBE W/RIVETED STEEL FLANGE 189.50 10/19/2012 08-01-50035

Check Total:- : 189.50
Vendor:4608 RADAR MAN INC Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: No
1685 REPATR/CERTIFICATION FOR RADAR 42032  10/19/2012 10-20-60350

Check Total: 420.32
Vendor:1096 Radco Communications, Inc. Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: No
78204 REPAIR LIGHTING ON TRUCK 216 10590 10/19/2012 34-01-50100

Check Total: 105.90
Vendor:2372 Reebie Storage Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: No
L72149-001 SCALE USE (15) 45.00 10/19/2012 10-20-60330

AP - Computer Check Proof List (10/11/2012 - 12:16 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 45.00
Vendor:3018 REGAL FORMS, INC. Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: No
3623 NUMBERED PARKING TICKETS (6,000) 2,010.00 10/19/2012 10-20-51600
Check Total: 2,010.00
Vendor:3621 REY'S LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: No
2522 SR LAWN CUTTING 92@3$15 AUG 2012 1,380.00 10/19/2012 10-60-63550
2523 SR LAWN CUTTING 96@$15 SEPT 2012 1,440.00 10/19/2012 10-60-63550
Check Total: 2.820.00
Vendor:0793 RG Smith Equipment Co. Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: No
117938 INDICATOR, BODY RAISE KIT & SWITCH-225 69.00 10/19/2012 08-01-50090
Check Total: 69.00
Vendor:4707 RHC Training Center Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: No
09262012 BES (15) /AED CARDS (24) 1ST AID CARDS24 97.65 10/19/2012 10-30-82080
Check Total; 97.65
Vendor:5509 RICOH AMERICAS CORP. Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: No
416561966 QUARTERLY PYMT POLICE COPIER 339.56 10/19/2012 10-02-80001
416363541 QUARTERLY PYMT VH COPIER 609.08 10/19/2012 10-02-80001
Check Total: 948.64
Vendor:1017 Ricoh Customer Finance Corp. Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: No
22120040 MONTHLY LEASE-FD COPIER 300.10 10/19/2012 10-02-80001
Check Total: 300.10
Vendor:5402 RICOH PRODUCTION PRINT SOLUTICO Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: No
5266041 QUARTERLY PYMT AS/400 MAINT 471.00 10/19/2012 10-02-80001
Check Total: 471.00
Vendor:2419 Russo's Power Equipment Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: No
1428031 THROTTLE TRIGGER 35.50 10/19/2012 10-90-50100
1428033 SHARPEN CHIPPER BLADES (90) 67.50 10/19/2012 10-90-50100
1428109 OIL (14), AUTOCUT (2) 102.02  10/19/2012 10-90-50100
1428416 INNERTUBE BENT VALVE 25.82 10/19/2012 10-90-30100

AP - Computer Check Proof List (10/11/2012 - 12:16 PM)
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Invoice No

Deseription Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 230.84
Vendor:2960 S & E Inspections, Inc. Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: No
6030 SAFETY TEST FOR 481 23.50 10/19/2012 08-01-30030
6037 SAFETY TEST FOR 480 23.50 10/19/2012 08-01-50030
Check Total: 47.00
Vendor:1630 SHERMAN MECHANICAL Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: No
09302012 POLICE STATION CONSTRUCTION 68.,400.00 10/19/2012 54-01-34000
Check Total; 68,400.00
Vendor:3565 SHERMAN MECHANICAL- HVAC Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: No
(9302012 POLICE STATION CONSTRUCTION 29,169.00 '10/19/2012 54-01-534000
Check Total: 25,169.00
Vendor:0479 Sirchie Finger Print Lab. Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: No
0095938-IN VALIUM, ROHYPNOL, NARC KIT (2) 35.53 10/19/2012 10-20-60630
Check Total: 35.53
Vendor:4484 RENETE SMITH Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: No
09262012 REFUND OF DEPOSIT FOR 2012 FARMERS MKT  100.00 10/19/2012 10-12-68000
Check Total: 100.00
Vendor:3336 Smith Lasalle Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: No
5 SEWER VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 8/6-8/30 2012 1,787.75 10/19/2012 35-01-82800
5 STREET VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 8/6-8/30 2012 1,787.75 10/19/2012 10-90-82800
5 WATER VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 8/6-8/30 2012 1,841.94 10/19/2012 34-01-82800
5COMMDEVELOP VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 8/6-8/30 2012 777.20 10/19/2012 10-12-82800
5SEWER VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 8/6-8/30 2012 2,331.60 10/19/2012 35-01-82800
SSTREET VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 8/6-8/30 2012 2,331.60 10/19/2012 10-90-82800
SWATER VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 8/6-8/30 2012 2,331.60 10/19/2012 34-01-82800
6 SEWER VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 9/4-9/27 12 1,787.75 10/19/2012 35-01-82800
6 STREETS VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 9/4-9/27 12 1,787.75 10/19/2012 -10-90-82800
6 WATER VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 9/4-9/27 12 1,841.94 10/19/2012 34-01-82800
6COMMDEV VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 9/4-9/27 12 850.50 10/19/2012 10-12-82800
6SEWER VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 9/4-9/27 12 2,552.70  10/19/2012 35-01-82800
6STREET VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 9/4-9/27 12 2,552.70 10/19/2012 10-90-82800
6WATER VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 9/4-9/27 12 2,552.70 10/19/2012 34-01-82800

AP - Computer Check Proof List (10/11/2012 - 12:16 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 27.115.88
Vendor:4125 SPRINT Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: No
304555526-102 MONTHLY CELL GO KIT 8/24-9/23 2012 113.81 10/19/2012 10-02-80300

Check Total: - 113.81
Vendor:3795 Standard Equipment Company Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: No
C78136 GREASE LINE UPPER BE/BEARING ROD END 106.88 10/19/2012 08-01-50009

Check Total: 106.88
Vendor:0845 STEINER Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: No
S004081313.001 POWER SYSTEMS SERVICE & REPAIR, STARTER 1,321.54 10/19/2012 34-01-62860
5004105311.001 POWER SYSTEMS SERVICE & REPAIR 298,75 10/19/2012 34-01-62860

Check Total: : 1,620.29
Vendor:0340 Storino, Ramello & Durkin Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: No
59332 GENERAL CORPORATE LEGAL MATTERS 1,181.25 10/19/2012 10-72-62557
59333 KINGS POINT GENERAL CEMENT 816.38 10/19/2012 10-72-62557
59334 FRANKLIN AVENUE REDEVELOPMENT 43.75 10/19/2012 10-72-62557

Check Total: 2,041.38
Vendor:3482 SUPERIOR ROAD STRIPING, INC. Check Sequence; 104 ACH Enabled: No
492112 PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (16449 QT) 20,163.90 10/19/2012 13-90-62600

Check Total: 20,163.90
Vendor:3850 THE CDC GROUP Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: No
09302012 POLICE STATION CONSTRUCTION 504.00 10/19/2012 54-01-54000

Check Total: 504.00
Vendor:1505 THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: No
10012012 SEPTEMBER PUBLIC AFFAIRS MKTNG PR 5,000.00 10/19/2012 10-01-51885

Check Total: 5,000.00
Vendor: 5423 THIRD MILLENNIUM Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: No
15025 ANNUAL SET-UP/FULFILLMENT OF LOCK BOX 2,989.58 10/19/2012 10-90-62325

Check Total: 2,989.58

AP - Computer Check Proof List (10/11/2012 - 12:16 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:4219 Thomas Thomson Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: No
3489247130 REIMBURSEMENT MCT INSTITUTE 9/23-9/28 577.60 10/15/2012 10-18-52000

Check Total; 577.60
Vendor:0190 Thrift 'n Swift, Ine. Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: No
79157 BLACK INK RECEIPTS (2500} 32742 10/19/2012 10-20-50400

Check Total: 327.42
Vendor:3694 Tire Town North Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: No
99369 TIRES (2) 402.00 10/19/2012 10-90-50100
99370 REPAIR ON 475 57.95 10/19/2012 10-90-50100

Check Total: 459.95
Vendor:0829 TRANS CHICAGO Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: No
1276735 MODULE WIPE FOR #225 204.27 10/19/2012 08-01-50090
1276864 WINDOW REGULATOR FOR SWEEPER #2 271,59 10/19/2012 08-01-50009

Check Total: 475.86
Vendor:0428 Truck Alignment Specialist Ine Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: No
075546 STEERING WHEEL, ALIGNMENT, SUPPLIES 137.65  10/19/2012 10-90-50100

Check Total: 137.65
Vendor:5594 UNITED LABORATOQRIES Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: No
INV (24954 COLD BLOCK 20 FROST MELTER, COATING 12 5,239.15 10/19/2012 34-01-62860

Check Total: 5,239.15 ’
Vendor:3892 US YELLOW Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: No
1977352-26-04 YELLOW PAGES CHARGES 6/16-10/14/2012 300.00 10/19/2012 34-01-51700

Check Total: 300.00
Vendor:1327 V.A. Solano & Associates, Inc. Cﬁeck Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: No
7186 APPRAISAL SERVICES 1,400.00 10/19/2012 13-01-67590
7187 APPRAISAL SRVCS 900.00 10/19/2012 13-01-67590

Check Total: 2,300.00
Vendor:3555 VCG UNIFORM Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: No
64178 PANTS/POLO (3) SHAMIE 127.85 10/19/2012 10-30-62180
64204 SHIRTS NECK, FLAG HALVERSON 70.95 10/19/2012 10-30-62180
64206 JOBSHIRTS (20} 1,039.00 10/19/2012 10-30-62180

AP - Computer Check Proof List (10/11/2012 - 12:16 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 1,237.80
Vendor:3700 VOORHEES ASSOCIATES, LLC Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: No
3-9-012-0113 PROFESSIONAL FEE 3,666.00 10/15/2012 10-60-31890
3-9-012-0113-1 EXPENSES FOR THE RECRUITMENT ACTIVITIES  794.74 10/19/2012 10-60-51890

Check Total: 4,460.74 -
Vendor:4324 WAMPACH WOODWORK Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled: No
09302012 POLICE STATION CONSTRUCTION 4,001.40 10/19/2012 54-01-54000

Check Total: 4,001.40
Vendor:8242 CHRISTOPHER Weber Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled: No
09262012 REFUND OF DEPOSIT FOR 2012 FARMERS MKT 100.00 10/19/2012 10-12-63000

Check Total: 100.00
Vendor:5318 WHOLESALE DIRECT Check Sequence: 120 ACH Enabled: No
000195494 LED BACON AMBER PERM (3) 383.17 10/19/2012 08-01-500%0

Check Total: 383.17
Vendor:1352 WILLIAM RYAN Check Sequence: 121 ACH Enabled: No
AUGUST 2012 ADJUDICATION OFFICER AUGUST 2012 1,155.00 10/19/2012 10-72-62537
SEPTEMBER 2012 ADJUDICATION OFFICER- SEPTEMBER 2012 1,277.30 10/19/2012 10-72-62557

Check Total: 2,432.50
Vendor:0961 WINDY CITY LIMOUSINE CO Check Sequence: 122 ACH Enabled: No
571021 TRANSPORTATION SRVCS ON 7/16/12 .195.00 10/19/2012 10~12-53150

Check Total; 195.00

Total for Check Run: 1,455,722.34

Total Number of Checks: 122

AT - Computer Check Proof List (10/11/2012 - 12:16 PM)
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JE  pooo 43
Accounts Payable
Manual Check Proof List

User: tgols
Printed: 10/11/2012 - 8:49 AM

Invoice No Amonnt Payment Date Deseription Check Number Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 0900 IL Fire & Police Comm Assoc
304220  10/09/2012
10092012 1,415.00 10/09/2012 COMMISSIONERS MEETING 11/2-11/4 10-40-52060
Total for Check 1,415.00
Total for 0900 1,415.00
Vendor: 1544 AnthonyPaliga
304217  10/02/2012
323210 ' 1,026.66 10/09/2012 BENEFITS FROM 9/14-9/27/2012 10-01-59000
Total for Check 1,026.66
Total for 1544 1,026.66
Vendor: 4425 Secretary of State
304218 10/04/2012
PLATE 4150094 99.00 10/09/2012 LICENSE RENEWAL ON #883 08-01-50020
Total for Check 99.00
Total for 4425 C99.00
Vendor: 4529 PROVISO MUNICIPAL LEAGUE
304219 10/04/2012
09272012 25.00 10/09/2012 INTERGVMNTL MEETING W STATE 10-01-51885
COMPTROLLER
Total for Check 25.00
Total for 4529 25.00
Vendor: 4601 COLLINS, ROBERT

304221 10/10/2012
323668 1,584.42 10/09/2012 CHECK FOR WORKMAN'S COMP 10/2 10-01-59000

AP - Manual Check Proof List (10/11/2012 - 8:49 AM) Page 1




Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description  Check Number Date Acct Number Reference

Total for Check 1,584.42
Total for 4601 1,584,42
Total Checks: 4,150.08

AP - Manual Check Proof List (10/11/2012 - 8:49 AM) Page 2




Resolution for Improvement by

illinois Department Municipality Under the lllinois
of Transportation Highway Code
BE IT RESOLVED, by the  President and Board of Trustees of the
Council or President and Board of Trustees
Village of  Franklin Park lllinois

City, Town or Village
that the following described street(s) be improved under the lllinois Highway Code:

Name of Thoroughfare Route From To

25th Avenue FAU 2714 North of King Street Chestnut Avenue

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
1. That the proposed improvement shall consist of  the preliminary engineering required for the 2012 Safe Routes

to Schools project on 25" Avenue with reduced scope and reduced limits

and shall be constructed wide

and be designated as Section  08-00068-00-SW

2. That there is hereby appropriated the (additional [XI Yes [0 No) sum of Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Five

and 00/100 Dollars ( 6895 ) for the

improvement of said section from the municipality’s allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds.

3. That work shall be done by  Contract “and,

Specify Contract or Day Labor
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified copies of this resolution to the
district office of the Department of Transportation.

Approved I, Tommy Thomson Clerk in and for the
Village of  Franklin Park
City, Town or Village
County of  Cook "~ , hereby certify the
Date

foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted

by the President and Board of Trustees
Council or President and Board of Trustees

Department of Transportation at a meeting on

Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of

Regional Engineer

(SEAL)

City, Town, or Village Clerk

Printed 9/21/2012 BLR 09111 (Rev. 11/06)




THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION

NUMBER 1213-R-

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS TO INCLUDE COMPENSATION PAID UNDER AN INTERNAL
REVENUE CODE SECTION 125 PLAN AS IMRF EARNINGS

BARRETT F. PEDERSEN, Village President
TOMMY THOMSON, Village Clerk

TOM BRIMIE
JOHN JOHNSON
CHERYL MCLEAN
RANDY PETERSEN
ROSE RODRIGUEZ
BILL RUHL
Trustees

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Village Clerk of the Village of Franklin Park on 10/15/12
Village of Franklin Park — 9500 Belmont Avenue - Franklin Park, Illinois 60131




RESOLUTION NUMBER 1213-R-

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS TO INCLUDE COMPENSATION PAID UNDER AN INTERNAL
REVENUE CODE SECTION 125 PLAN AS IMRF EARNINGS

WHEREAS, the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois (the “Village”) is a duly
organized and existing municipal corporation created under the provisions of the laws of the State
of Illinois and under the provisions of the Illinois Municipal Code, as from time to time
supplemented and amended; and

WHEREAS, standard member earnings reportable to the Illinois Municipal Retirement
Fund do not include compensation paid under an Internal Revenue Code section 125 plan or
compensation directed into a premium conversion plan or flexible spending account; and

WHEREAS, an IMRF participating unit of government may elect to include in IMRF
earnings compensation paid under an Internal Revenue Code section 125 plan or compensation
directed into a premium conversion plan or flexible spending account by action of the governing
body; and

WHEREAS, the Village President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Franklin Park
(the “Corporate Authorities”) is authorized to include section 125 plan and premium conversion
and flexible spending account compensation as earnings reportable to IMRF and it is desirable that
it do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the
Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. That the above recitals are found to be true and correct and are hereby

incorporated herein and made a part hereof, as if fully set forth in their entirety.




Section 2. The Corporate Authorities do hereby elect to include as earnings reportable to
IMRF compensation paid under an Internal Revenue Code section 125 plan or compensation
directed into a premium conversion plan or flexible spending account effective January 1, 2005.

Section 3. The Village Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to file a certified copy of
this Resolution with the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund.

Section 4. If any section, paragraph, clause or provision of this Resolution shall be held
invalid, the invalidity thereof shall not affect any other provision of this Resolution.

Section 5. All ordinances, resolutions, motions or orders in conflict with this Resolution
are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section 6. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage, approval and
publication as provided by law.

(Intentionally Left Blank)




ADOPTED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook

County, Illinois this day of October 2012, pursuant to a roll call vote, as follows:

YES NO ABSTAIN | ABSENT | PRESENT

BRIMIE

JOHNSON

MCLEAN

PETERSEN

RODRIGUEZ

RUHL

PRESIDENT PEDERSEN

TOTAL

APPROVED by the President of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois on

this day of October 2012.
BARRETT F. PEDERSEN
VILLAGE PRESIDENT
ATTEST:
TOMMY THOMSON
VILLAGE CLERK




THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE
NUMBER 1213-VC-___

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER SIX OF TITLE SIX OF THE VILLAGE
CODE OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
(ELIMINATE HANDICAPPED RESERVED PARKING SPACES)

BARRETT F. PEDERSEN, Village President
TOMMY THOMSON, Village Clerk

TOM BRIMIE
JOHN JOHNSON
CHERYL MCLEAN
RANDALL PETERSEN
ROSE RODRIGUEZ
WILLIAM RUHL
Trustees

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Village Clerk of the Village of Franklin Park on 10/15/12
Village of Franklin Park — 9500 Belmont Avenue - Franklin Park, Illinois 60131




ORDINANCE NUMBER 1213-VC-___

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER SIX OF TITLE SIX OF THE VILLAGE
CODE OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
(ELIMINATE HANDICAPPED RESERVED PARKING SPACES)

WHEREAS, the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois (the “Village”) is a duly
organized and existing municipal corporation created under the provisions of the laws of the State
of Illinois and under the provisions of the Illinois Municipal Code, as from time to time
supplemented and amended; and

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Franklin Park (the
“Corporate Authorities”) may from time to time amend the text of the Village Code of Franklin
Park when it is determined to be in the best interests of the residents of the Village; and

WHEREAS, reserved parking space designations for handicapped persons parking are
granted by the Corporate Authorities upon request of an applicant until such time as the reserved
parking space is no longer necessary; and

WHEREAS, reserved handicapped parking spaces are required to be renewed no less than
once every two (2) years, and if such application is not renewed, not requested, not returned, or if
further investigation determines that the original applicant is no longer eligible for a reserved
handicapped parking space, the Village Clerk shall recommend the removal of such designation to
the Corporate Authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the
Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. That the above recitals are found to be true and correct and are hereby

incorporated herein and made a part hereof, as if fully set forth in their entirety.




Section 2. Section 6-6F-8 (“Reserved Parking Spaces”) of Article ¥ (“Parking
Restrictions™) of Chapter 6 (“Traffic Schedules”) of Title 6 (“Motor Vehicles and Traffic”) of the
Village Code of Franklin Park is hereby amended by deleting the following stricken language to

read, as follows:

Street . Address
Atlantic Street 3038
3308
28386
Birch Street 3506
Calwagner Street 3046
Chestnut Avenue 9218
Dora Street 3538
Elder Lane 3036
3518
3646
Elm Street 31448
Emerson Street 3660
3020
3032
3038
3444
Ernst Street 3240
Franklin Avenue 9514
George Street 32144
3340
Gustav Street 3030
3038
3338
Hawthorne Street 2834
3432
36844
King Avenue 9744
LaSalle Court 3432
Lincoln Street 3044
Louis Street 2918
3442
3506




Maple Street 2608
2622
2638
2648
2802
Nichols Street 9512
Qak Street 2548
Pearl Street 3228
3324
Ruby Street 3336
3348
3528
30
Sarah Street 3026
Schiller Boulevard 9814
9818
40008
Scott Street 3524
Sunset Lane 3422
3440
Sunset Street 2802
Washington Street 3232

Section 3. If any section, paragraph, clause or provision of this Ordinance shall be held
invalid, the invalidity thereof shall not affect any other provision of this Ordinance.
